| STATE OF WISCONSIN | CIRCUIT COURT | MANITOWOC COUN | TY |
|---|--|--|---|
| STATE OF WISCONSIN, | PLAINTIFF | CASE FILE NO. 82 MD 371 | |
| -vs- | | JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION SENTENCE TO COUNTY JAIL | |
| Route 1 | DEFENDANT | | |
| Maribel, Wisconsin | | | |
| UPON ALL THE FILES, RECORD | S AND PROCEEDINGS, | | MANITOWOC COUNTY STATE OF WISCONSIN FILED |
| IT IS ADJUDGED that the de | fendant has been convicted up | on his plea of | 0 000F |
| (x) Guilty | | • | DEC 6 2005 |
| • | and a verdict of guilty | | WE BOW OF AUTOUT AGIT |
| () Not guilty and a finding of guilty | | | GLERX OF CIRCUIT COUP |
| () No contest | - 8 8-1-9 , | | |
| at the Town of Gibson, Man | November, 1982 Ity to animal, committed on citowoc County, Wisconsin, conn Statutes. | or about September 2, 1982. | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| the miaconsi | ocacuces. | | |
| | | | |
| IT IS ADJUDGED that the de IT IS ADJUDGED that the de for a term of nine (9) mo | n or appearing to the Court, fendant is guilty as convicte fendant is hereby committed to nths, to be served concurrent t of revocation of probation | o the county jail of Manitowoo | • |
| | county jail at 9:00 A.M., on | | |
| IT IS ORDERED that the clessheriff who shall forthwith Dated November 23, 198 | | al of this judgment to the | |
| | BY THE COUR | RT, | |
| | Jea | Clerk of Coly | _ |
| | By. Sk | Deporty Clerk | · |
| Judge Leon H. | | | |
| District Attorney Elma E. Defense Attorney Michael | Anderson J. Dally | | |
| MANITOWOO COUNT ENODEW HO ETATE | | This decument of gillal on file | t is a full certified copy of the Office of the Cle |

CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT

FILED

NOV 2 3 1982

PLAINTIFF'S

This document is a full certified copy of the original on file in the Office of the Clerk of Circuit Gourt, Manitowoc County, State of Wisconsin.

Date: 11-10-05 Roberta Brice
Deputy Clerk of Circuit Court

٠ ﴿

STATE OF WISCONSIN

CIRCUIT GUURT

MANITOWOL COUNTY

MANITOWOO GOUNTY NIBNODEIW TO BTATE

E

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

SEP 2

CASE FILE NO. 82 MD

PLAINTIFF

CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURTMINAL COMPLAINT

JERRY L. YANDA, D.O.B. 01/02/64 STEVEN A. AVERY, D.O.B. 07/09/62 Route #1 1034 '- '23rd 'St.' and DEFENDANT Two Rivers, Wis. Maribel, Wis.

JAMES J. MEIDL, Lt., Mtwc. Co. Sheriff's Dept. being duly sworn on oath says (on information and belief) that on INX. Or. about, the 2nd day of September . . . 19. 82 at the

and State. JERRY L. YANDA and STEVEN A. AVERY as parties to the crime, intentionally mistreat an animal, to-wit: Poured gas and oil on a cat and started it on fire, contrary to Section 948.02 and 939.05 of the Wis. Stats. This offense is punishable upon conviction by a fine not to exceed \$10,000 or by imprisonment of not more than nine months, or both. (Class A Misdemeanor)

The complainant further alleges that he is informed by the reports of Kenneth J. Petersen, known to the complainant to be an officer with the Manitowoc County Sheriff's Dept., that on September 2, 1982 he reported to the Two Rivers Police Dept. where he was inform by Sgt. Wilda that Jerry Yanda had reported to the department and informed Sgt. Wilda that he along with Steven A. Avery had started a cat on fire and burned it to death. That Officer Petersen after advising Jerry L. Yanda of his Miranda Rights, received a written statement from Jerry L. Yanda wherein he admitted that he along with Steven A. Avery, took a cat which belonged to Steven A. Avery and poured gas and oil on it and threw it in a bonfire and then watched it burn until it died. That Officer Petersen was further informed by Peter A. Dassey, that he was present at the Steven A. Avery residence when Steven A. Avery suggested burning a cat. That Peter A. Dassey informed Officer Petersen that Jerry L. Yanda and Steven A. Avery started a fire and then got the cat and poured gas and oil on it and threw the cat in the fire.

The information provided by Kenneth J. Petersen is believed because he has provided true and accurate information in the past as a police officer. The information provided by Peter A. Dassey is believed because he is providing information as a citizen informant with no ulterior motive. The information provided by Jerry L. Yanda is believed because he is providing information against his own self interest.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2nd

day of

. . . . 1982. .

rke Attornay

Approved for filing

District Attorney